2023
Cur Bank ‘A’

TNVITATIONAL

WELCOME!

BILLINGS CENTRAL RAMS
HAVRE BLVE PONIES
ST Bank WOLVES

POLSON PIRATES
HARDIN BULLDOGS
EAST HELENA VIGILANTES

Sportsmanship-Tradition-Pride



Cut Bank “A” Invitational Tennis Matches

Teams: Cut Bank, Billings Central, East Helena, Hardin, Havre, Libby, Polson
Date: April 14 - 15, 2023

Location: CBHS Tennis Complex & Willie DeGroot Gymnasium

ADs and Coaches:

We are excited to host our "A" Invitational with teams from the East and West meeting up in Cut Bank.
Below is the dual schedule we will follow. On Friday, the Cut Bank parents will be hosting a
barbecue for all teams to enjoy at the outdoor courts. Do not be shy and enjoy a burger and/or
hotdog on us!

Friday, April 14 Saturday, April 15
8:00 a.m. Libby vs. Cut Bank Libby vs. Hardin
9:30 a.m. Hardin vs. East Helena Billings Central vs. Havre
11:00 a.m. Libby vs. Havre East Helena vs. Polson
12:30 p.m. Cut Bank vs. Billings Central Hardin vs. Cut Bank
2:00 p.m. Polson vs. Hardin Libby vs. Billings Central
3:30 p.m. Havre vs. East Helena Polson vs. Havre
5:00 p.m. Polson vs. Billings Central Cut Bank vs. East Helena

We will play an 8-game pro-set with no-ad scoring and a tiebreaker at 7-7. Please limit warm-ups,
including serves, to five minutes. The #1 and #2 singles and doubles players will play on our outdoor
courts, while #3 and #4 singles and #3 doubles will play on our indoor courts at the Willie DeGroot
Gymnasium. The 3s will play on courts set up on the main floor, while 4s will play on the practice court
area upstairs in the gym.

All rounds should last approximately 45 minutes making this a pretty tight schedule. Matches could
likely run longer so starting times after the first round are tentative. Please have your players ready to
go earlier than scheduled and possibly later than scheduled.

Bathroom facilities are located inside the Anna Jeffries Elementary School for the outdoor courts. Enter
through the north end doors. Please remind your players to not enter the gym. For the indoor courts,
please use the lobby bathrooms at the Willie DeGroot Gymnasium.

Score sheets for each dual are provided in this packet, as well as participants from each team. All final
results will be posted to cutbanktennis.com. We are looking forward to another great invitational with
excellent tennis from excellent Montana programs!

Good luck!

Nate Kavanagh - Head Coach
Dillon Gray - Assistant Coach
Dylan Johnston & Jim Gregg - Volunteer Assistant Coaches



CUT BANK "A" INVITATIONAL TENNIS - 2023

Court1 Court2 Court3 Court4 CourtS Courté Court?
Fn'_’ Aprﬂ 14 Times are tentative at best leby vs. Cut Bank

8:00-8:45 BSs1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
8:45-9:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 G4
Hardin vs. East Helena
9:30-10:15 BS1 Gs1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
10:15-11:00 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GSs4
Libby vs. Havre
11:00-11:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
11:45-12:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GSs4
Cut Bank vs. Billings Central
12:30-1:15 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
1:15-2:00 Bs2 GSs2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
Polson vs. Hardin
2:00-2:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
2:45-3:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
Havre vs. East Helena
Bar?ff:ﬁ ;’;g;‘neé 3:304:15 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
provided by Cut 4:15-5:00 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
Bank parents at Polson vs. Billings Central
the outdoor 5:00-5:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
courts. Eat up! 5:45-6:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2  GS3 BD3  GS4

|
Court1 Court2 Court3 Court4 Courtd Court6 Court?7
Sat., Apn'! 15 Times are tentative at best L|bby vs. Hardin

8:00-8:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
8:45-9:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 Gs4
Billings Central vs. Havre
9:30-10:15 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
10:15-11:00 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
East Helena vs. Polson
11:00-11:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4
11:45-12:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GSs4
Cut Bank vs. Hardin
12:30-1:15 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4

1:15-2:00 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
Libby vs. Billings Central

2:00-2:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4

2:45-3:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
Polson vs. Havre

3:304:15 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4

4:15-5:00 Bs2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 GS4
Cut Bank vs. East Helena

5:00-5:45 BS1 GS1 BD1 GD1 BS3 GD3 BS4

5:45-6:30 BS2 GS2 BD2 GD2 GS3 BD3 Gs4

Matches are "NO ADD" scoring - 8-game Proset, Tie-break at 7-7  |Eiiiitbitit kbbb
THESE ARE THE

COURTS 1-4 ARE LOCATED OUTDOORS BS1=Boys' Singles #182 etc. |NDOOR COURTS @ HS GYM



BiLLINGS
CENTRAL

RAMS

Evie Reck

Alison Herold
Brenda Twitchel
Ella Fairbanks
Billie Cate Schmitt
Maia Menke

Ava Schaak
Chanel Henning
Caitlin Maclntyre
Natalie Newbury
Milana Michalsky

Braydon Peterman
Aiden Sorenson
Hank Jagodzinski
Evan Miller

Jason Coleman
Matthew Newbury
Fillippo Capriso
Russell Johnson
Paul Reinbold

Alex Johnson

Ryan Beagle
Tyler Andersen
Ayden Montgomery

Thomas Roark
Trevor Collins
Alderic Martineau
Zach Fantozzi

Cylis Goddard
Jennings Greenfield
Xavier Reatz

Jaden Ueland

Elaina Covington
Kaitlyn Canary
Maggie Fantozzi

Marissa Hollingsworth

Bella Covington
Macey Halvorson
Ellie Andreessen
Allie Thorstenson
Ashley Freese
Riley Wolgamott

HAVRE
BLVE
PONIES

Carter Spangler
Callen Stoner
Gavin Hall

Daniel Tilleman
Conner McKay
Reid Kato

Max Spangler
Jackson Headdress
Carter Chagnon
Mason Kinsella

Rayna Johnson
Chloe Bricker
Kate Hemmer
Tyley Hemmer

Amaya Bliwernitz
Courtney Burchard
Cat Caftan
Emerald Tinsley
Mylee Shennum
Addison Golie
Lindsey Leinwand

Cur
BANK
WoLves

Dallas Berkram
Ethan Marshall
Jed Winkowitsch
Ken Winkowitsch
Peyton St. Goddard
Jackson Black
Damien Burke
Greg Coy

Chris Amesbury
Kaidyn Coe
Alex Wahl

Stella Overstreet
Cecelia Zaragoza
Erika Apostol
Lauren Yttredahl
Autumn Wells
Anna Trafton
Grace Poulton
Camilla Taylor
Kellyn Dunaway
Kaidence Schmidt
Ava Shook



PoLsON
PIRATES

Torrin Ellis

Tate Barentsen
Chris Lake
Ruger Ellis
Trent Wilson
Owen McElwee
Brock Henriksen
Colter Wilson
Noah Tosper
Otto Lund

Clara Todd

Katie Smith

Piper Hoxie

Hope Morrison
Summer Newman
Karli Owen

Tia Mercer

Julia Barnard
Josie Henriksen
Lauren Collinge

HARDIN

BuLLbOGS

Jameson Noteboom
Brock Boyer
William Noteboom
Jack Baker

Sean Mehling
Derek Blankenship
Landon Orthman
Jonathan Jefferson
Kaden Billin

Isiah Morning

Taiya Guptill

Debra Don’t Mix
Oceilly Black Eagle
Avery Schubert
Trinity Left Hand
Johanna Limberhand
Betty Limberhand
Taryn Kaline

Violet Ramos

Emma Shane

EAST
HELENA
VIGILANTES

Connor Brown
Justin Brewer

Will Carroll

Corbin Reighard
Devin Champagne
Eli Brunson

Kelton Gardner
Anakin Poland

Amber Stevenson
Taylor Hadley
Abby Haurer
Kyleigh Queen
Mary Niederstadt
Bailey Bergum
Morgan Schweyen
Mackenzie Bailey
Jordan Murgel
Janelle Taylor

THANK YOV PLAYERS AND COACHES
FOR A GREAT WEEKEND OF TENNIS!



Libby vs. Cut Bank Boys

Team . RD 1 -8:00 a.m. Friday, April 14
Points Libby Cut Bank
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Ryan Beagle vs. Dallas Berkram BS1
2 Tyler Andersen vs, Peyton St. Goddard BS2
3 Xavier Reatz vs. Alex Wahl BS3
4 Jaden Ueland vs. Ethan Marshall BS4
Doubles
1 Trevor Collins/Alderic Martineau vs. Jackson Black/Damien Burke BD1
2 Zach Fantozzi/Cylis Goddard vs. Ken Winkowitsch/Jed Winkowitsch BD2
3 Ayden Montgomery/Thomas Roark  vs. Greg Coy/Chris Amesbury BD3
Libby vs. Cut Bank Girls
Team . RD 1 -8:00 a.m. Friday, April 14
points Libby CutBank Y
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Elaina Covington vs. Cecelia Zaragoza GS1
2 Kaitlyn Canary vs, Erika Apostol GS2
3 Maggie Fantozzi vs. Autumn Wells GS3
4 Marissa Hollingsworth vs. Anna Trafton GS4
Doubles

Lauren Yttredahl/Stella
1 Bella Covington/Macey Halvorson  vs. Overstreet GD1

2 Ellie Andreessen/Allie Thorstenson  vs. Kaidence Schmidt/Ava Shook GD2

3 Ashley Freese/Riley Wolgamott vs. Camilla Taylor/Grace Poulton GD3




Hardin vs. East Helena Boys

Team . RD 2 -9:30 a.m. Friday, April 14
Points Hardin East Helena
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 vs. Connor Brown BS1
2 vs, Justin Brewer BS2
3 vs.  Will Carroll BS3
4 vs. Corbin Reighard BS4
Doubles
1 vs. Devin Champagne/Eli Brunson BD1
2 vs. Kelton Gardner/Anakin Poland BD2
3 vs. Kaidyn Coe/Chris Amesbury (CB) BD3
Hardin vs. East Helena Girls
Team . RD 2 -9:30 a.m. Friday, April 14
Points Hardin East Helena Y
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 vs. Amber Stevenson GS1
2 vs, Taylor Hadley GS2
3 vs. Abby Hauer GS3
4 vs. Kyleigh Queen GS4
Doubles
1 vs. Mary Niederstadt/Bailey Bergum GD1
Morgan Schweyen/Mackenzie
2 vs. Bailey GD2
3 vs. Jordan Murgel/Janelle Taylor GD3




Libby vs. Havre Boys

Team . RD 3 - 11:00a.m. Friday, April 14
Points Libby Havre
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Ryan Beagle vs. Carter Spangler BS1
2 Tyler Andersen vs, Callen Stoner BS2
3 Ayden Montgomery vs. Gavin Hall BS3
4 Thomas Roark vs. Daniel Tilleman BS4
Doubles
1 Trevor Collins/Alderic Martineau vs. Conner McKay/Reid Kato BD1
2 Zach Fantozzi/Cylis Goddard vs. Max Spangler/Jackson Headdress BD2
3 Xavier Reatz/Jaden Ueland vs. Carter Chagnon/Mason Kinsella BD3
Libby vs. Havre Girls
Team . RD 3 - 11:00a.m. Friday, April 14
Points leby HaVI'e
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Elaina Covington vs. Chloe Bricker GS1
2 Kaitlyn Canary vs, Kate Hemmer GS2
3 Maggie Fantozzi vs. Tyley Hemmer GS3
4 Marissa Hollingsworth vs. Amaya Bliwernitz GS4
Doubles
1 Bella Covington/Macey Halvorson  vs. Courtney Burchard/Cat Caftan GD1
2 Ellie Andreessen/Allie Thorstenson ~ vs. Emerald Tinsley/Mylee Shennum GD2
3 Ashley Freese/Riley Wolgamott vs. Addison Golie/Lindsey Leinwand GD3




Cut Bank vs. Billings Central Boys

Team I RD 4 - 12:30p.m. Friday, April 14
Points Cut Bank Billings Central
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Peyton St. Goddard VS. BS1
2 Ethan Marshall Vs, BS2
3 Ken Winkowitsch Vvs. BS3
4 Jed Winkowitsch VS. BS4
Doubles
1 Jackson Black/Damien Burke vs. BD1
2 Dallas Berkram/Alex Wahl vs. BD2
3 Kaidyn Coe/Greg Coy vs. BD3
Cut Bank vs. Billings Central Girls
Team I RD 4 - 12:30p.m. Friday, April 14
points Cut Bank Billings Central P v op
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Stella Overstreet Vvs. GS1
2 Ceclia Zaragoza Vs, GS2
3 Erika Apostol vS. GS3
4 Autumn Wells VS. GS4
Doubles
1 Lauren Yitredahl/Kaidence Schmidt vs. GD1
2 Anna Trafton/Grace Poulton vs. GD2
3 Camilla Taylor/Ava Shook vs. GD3




Polson vs. Hardin Boys

Team . RD 5 - 2:00 p.m. Friday, April 14
Points Polson Hardin
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Torrin Ellis vs. BS1
2 Tate Barentsen Vs, BS2
3 Chris Lake Vvs. BS3
4 Ruger Ellis VS, BS4
Doubles
1 Trent Wilson/Owen McElwee VS. BD1
2 Brock Henriksen/Colter Wilson VS. BD2
3 Noah Trosper/Otto Lund VS. BD3
Polson vs. Hardin Girls
Team . RD 5 - 2:00 p.m. Friday, April 14
Points POISON Hardin
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Clara Todd VS. GS1
2 Katie Smith Vs, GS2
3 Piper Hoxie vs. GS3
4 Hope Morrison vs. GS4
Doubles
1 Summer Newman/Karli Owen Vvs. GD1
2 Tia Mercer/Julia Barnard vs. GD2
3 Josie Henriksen/Lauren Collinge vs. GD3




Havre vs. East Helena Boys

Team
Points Havre ___
Singles
1 Carter Spangler
2 Callen Stoner
3 Gavin Hall
4 Daniel Tilleman
Doubles
1 Conner McKay/Reid Kato

2 Max Spangler/Jackson Headdress

3 Carter Chagnon/Mason Kinsella

East Helena

vs. Connor Brown
vs, Justin Brewer
vs. Will Carroll

vs. Corbin Reighard

vs. Devin Champagne/Eli Brunson

vs. Kelton Gardner/Anakin Poland

Ken Winkowitsch/Jed Winkowitsch
vs. (CB)

RD 6 - 3:30 p.m. Friday, April 14

SCORE WINNER MATCH

BS1

BS2

BS3

BS4

BD1

BD2

BD3

Havre vs. East Helena Girls

Team

Points Havre

Singles
1 Chloe Bricker
2 Kate Hemmer
3 Amaya Bliwernitz

4 Tyley Hemmer
Doubles
1 Courtney Burchard/Cat Caftan

2 Emerald Tinsley/Mylee Shennum

3 Addison Golie/Lindsey Leinwand

East Helena

vs. Amber Stevenson
vs, Taylor Hadley
vs. Abby Hauer

vs. Kyleigh Queen

vs. Mary Niederstadt/Bailey Bergum

Morgan Schweyen/Mackenzie
vs. Bailey

vs. Jordan Murgel/Janelle Taylor

RD 6 - 3:30 p.m. Friday, April 14

SCORE WINNER Match

GSs1

GS2

GS3

GS4

GD1

GD2

GD3




Polson vs. Billings Central Boys

Team I RD 7 - 5:00 p.m. Friday, April 14
Points Polson Billings Central
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Torrin Ellis vs. BS1
2 Tate Barentsen Vs, BS2
3 Chris Lake Vvs. BS3
4 Ruger Ellis vs. BS4
Doubles
1 Trent Wilson/Owen McElwee VS. BD1
2 Brock Henriksen/Colter Wilson VS. BD2
3 Noah Trosper/Otto Lund VS. BD3
Polson vs. Billings Central Girls
Team — RD 7 - 5:00 p.m. Friday, April 14
points POlson Billings Central P pop
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Clara Todd VS. GS1
2 Hope Morrison Vs, GS2
3 Lauren Collinge vS. GS3
4 Josie Henriksen VS. GS4
Doubles
1 Piper Hoxie/Katie Smith Vs. GD1
2 Summer Newman/Karli Owen vSs. GD2
3 Tia Mercer/Julia Barnard Vvs. GD3




Libby vs. Hardin Boys

Team _ | . RD 1 - 8:00 a.m. Sat., April 15
Points Libby Hardin
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Ryan Beagle VS. BS1
2 Tyler Andersen Vs, BS2
3 Thomas Roark Vvs. BS3
4 Jennings Greenfield vs. BS4
Doubles
1 Trevor Collins/Alderic Martineau vs. BD1
2 Zach Fantozzi/Ayden Montgomery  vs. BD2
3 Cylis Goddard/Xavier Reatz vs. BD3
Libby vs. Hardin Girls
Team . . RD 1 - 8:00 a.m. Sat., April 15
Points leby Hardln
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Elaina Covington Vvs. GS1
2 Kaitlyn Canary Vs, GS2
3 Maggie Fantozzi vs. GS3
4 Marissa Hollingsworth VS. GS4
Doubles
1 Bella Covington/Macey Halvorson  vs. GD1
2 Ellie Andreessen/Allie Thorstenson  vs. GD2
3 Ashley Freese/Riley Wolgamott vs. GD3




Billings Central vs. Havre Boys

Team _ |
pPoints Billings Central
Singles

1
2
3

4
Doubles

VS.

Vs,

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Havre

Carter Spangler
Callen Stoner
Gavin Hall

Daniel Tilleman

Conner McKay/Reid Kato

Max Spangler/Jackson Headdress

Carter Chagnon/Mason Kinsella

RD 2 -9:30 a.m. Sat., April 15

SCORE WINNER MATCH

BS1

BS2

BS3

BS4

BD1

BD2

BD3

Billings Central vs. Havre Girls

Team I
points Billings Central

Singles
1
2
3

4
Doubles

VS.

Vs,

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Havre

Rayna Johnson

Chloe Bricker

Kate Hemmer

Tyley Hemmer

Courtney Burchard/Cat Caftan

Emerald Tinsley/Mylee Shennum

Addison Golie/Lindsey Leinwand

RD 2 - 9:30 a.m. Sat., April 15

SCORE WINNER Match

GSs1

GS2

GS3

Gs4

GD1

GD2

GD3




East Helena vs. Polson Boys

Team RD 3 - 11:00 a.m. Sat., April 15
Points East Helena Polson
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Connor Brown vs. Torrin Ellis BS1
2 Justin Brewer vs, Owen McElwee BS2
3 Will Carroll vs. Ruger Ellis BS3
4 Corbin Reighard vs. Noah Trosper BS4
Doubles
1 Devin Champagne/Eli Brunson vs. Trent Wilson/Colter Wilson BD1
2 Kelton Gardner/Anakin Poland vs. Brock Henriksen/Tate Barentsen BD2
3 Kaidyn Coe/Greg Coy vs. Otto Lund/Chris Lake BD3
East Helena vs. Polson Girls
Team RD 3 - 11:00 a.m. Sat., April 15
points East Helena Polson
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Amber Stevenson vs. Piper Hoxie GS1
2 Taylor Hadley vs, Hope Morrison GS2
3 Abby Hauer vs. Tia Mercer GS3
4 Kyleigh Queen vs. Julia Barnard GS4
Doubles
1 Mary Niederstadt/Bailey Bergum vs. Clara Todd/Katie Smith GD1
Morgan Schweyen/Mackenzie
2 Bailey vs. Karli Owens/Summer Newman GD2
3 Jordan Murgel/Janelle Taylor vs. Josie Henriksen/Lauren Collinge GD3




Cut Bank vs. Hardin Boys

Team . RD 4 - 12:30 p.m. Sat., April 15
Points Cut Bank Hardin
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Peyton St. Goddard VS. BS1
2 Ethan Marshall Vs, BS2
3 Jed Winkowitsch Vvs. BS3
4 Ken Winkowitsch VS. BS4
Doubles
1 Damien Burke/Dallas Berkram vs. BD1
2 Jackson Black/Alex Wahl vs. BD2
3 Kaidyn Coe/Greg Coy vs. BD3
Cut Bank vs. Hardin Girls
Team . RD 4 - 12:30 p.m. Sat., April 15
points Cut Bank Hardin P P
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Lauren Yttredahl Vvs. GS1
2 Erika Apostol Vs, GS2
3 Kaidence Schmidt vs. GS3
4 Ava Shook VS. GS4
Doubles
1 Stella Overstreet/Cecelia Zaragoza  vs. GD1
2 Anna Trafton/Atumn Wells vSs. GD2
3 Camilla Taylor/Grace Poulton vs. GD3




Libby vs. Billings Central Boys

Team _ |
Points Libby
Singles
1 Ryan Beagle
2 Tyler Andersen
3 Ayden Montgomery
4 Thomas Roark
Doubles
1 Trevor Collins/Alderic Martineau

2 Zach Fantozzi/Cylis Goddard

3 Jennings Greenfield/Xavier Reatz

VS.

VS,

VS.

VS.

VS.

Billings Central

RD 5 - 2:00 p.m. Sat., April 15

SCORE WINNER MATCH

BS1

BS2

BS3

BS4

BD1

BD2

BD3

Libby vs. Billings Central Girls

Team

points LiDDY

Singles
1 Elaina Covington
2 Kaitlyn Canary
3 Maggie Fantozzi

4 Marissa Hollingsworth
Doubles
1 Bella Covington/Macey Halvorson

2 Ellie Andreessen/Allie Thorstenson

3 Ashley Freese/Riley Wolgamott

VS.

VS,

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Billings Central

RD 5 - 2:00 p.m. Sat., April 15

SCORE WINNER Match

GSs1

GS2

GS3

Gs4

GD1

GD2

GD3




Polson vs. Havre Boys

Team RD 6 - 3:30 p.m. Sat., April 15
Points Polson Havre
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Torrin Ellis vs. Carter Spangler BS1
2 Tate Barentsen vs, Callen Stoner BS2
3 Chris Lake vs. Gavin Hall BS3
4 Ruger Ellis vs. Daniel Tilleman BS4
Doubles
1 Trent Wilson/Owen McElwee vs. Conner McKay/Reid Kato BD1
2 Brock Henriksen/Colter Wilson vs. Max Spangler/Jackson Headdress BD2
3 Noah Trosper/Otto Lund vs. Carter Chagnon/Mason Kinsella BD3
Polson vs. Havre Girls
Team RD 6 - 3:30 p.m. Sat., April 15
points POlson Havre
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Clara Todd vs. Rayna Johnson GS1
2 Piper Hoxie vs, Chloe Bricker GS2
3 Lauren Collinge vs. Kate Hemmer GS3
4 Josie Henriksen vs. Tyley Hemmer GS4
Doubles
1 Karli Owen/Summer Newman vs. Courtney Burchard/Cat Caftan GD1
2 Katie Smith/Hope Morrison vs. Emerald Tinsley/Mylee Shennum GD2
3 Tia Mercer/Julia Leonard vs. Addison Golie/Lindsey Leinwand GD3




Cut Bank vs. East Helena Boys

Team RD 7 - 5:00 p.m. Sat., April 15
Points Cut Bank East Helena
Singles SCORE WINNER MATCH
1 Alex Wahl vs. Connor Brown BS1
2 Ethan Marshall vs, Justin Brewer BS2
3 Jed Winkowitsch vs. Will Carroll BS3
4 Ken Winkowitsch vs. Corbin Reighard BS4
Doubles
1 Damien Burke/Dallas Berkram vs. Devin Champagne/Eli Brunson BD1
2 Jackson Black/Peyton St. Goddard ~ vs. Kelton Gardner/Anakin Poland BD2
3 Kaidyn Coe/Chris Amesbury vs. BD3
Cut Bank vs. East Helena Girls
Team RD 7 - 5:00 p.m. Sat., April 15
points Cut Bank East Helena
Singles SCORE WINNER Match
1 Erika Apostol vs. Amber Stevenson GS1
2 Atumn Wells vs, Taylor Hadley GS2
3 Anna Trafton vs. Abby Hauer GS3
4 Grace Poulton vs. Kyleigh Queen GS4
Doubles
1 Stella Overstreet/Cecelia Zaragoza vs. Mary Niederstadt/Bailey Bergum GD1
Morgan Schweyen/Mackenzie
2 Lauren Yttredahl/Kellyn Dunaway vs. Bailey GD2
3 Kaidence Schmidt/Ava Shook vs. Jordan Murgel/Janelle Taylor GD3




Estimated time
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30

1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00

Indoor Contingency Plan Fiday, apri 14

All matches will be a 6-game proset, no-ad scoring, tiebreaker at 5-5.

CUT BANK VS. LIBBY

Court 1 - BOYS
BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2
BD1 vs. BD1

BD2 vs. BD2

Court 2 - GIRLS
GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2
GD1 vs. GD1

GD2 vs. GD2

HARDIN VS. EAST HELENA

Court 1 - BOYS
BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2
BD1 vs. BD1

BD2 vs. BD2

BD3 vs. BD3

LIBBY VS. HAVRE

Court 1 - BOYS

BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2

BD1 vs. BD1 GD1 vs. GD1

BD2 vs. BD2 GD2 vs. GD2

CUT BANK VS. BILLINGS CENTRAL
Court 1 - BOYS Court 2 - GIRLS
BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2 GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2
BD1 vs. BD1 GD1 vs. GD1

BD2 vs. BD2 GD2 vs. GD2

Court 2 - GIRLS
GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2
GD1 vs. GD1

GD2 vs. GD2

GD3 vs. GD3

Court 2 - GIRLS

GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2

POLSON VS. HARDIN

Court 1 - BOYS
BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2
BD1 vs. BD1

BD2 vs. BD2

BD3 vs. BD3

Court 2 - GIRLS
GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2
GD1 vs. GD1

GD2 vs. GD2

GD3 vs. GD3

HAVRE VS. EAST HELENA

Court 1 - BOYS

BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2

Court 2 - GIRLS

GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2

BD1 vs. BD1 GD1 vs. GD1

BD2 vs. BD2 GD2 vs. GD2
POLSON VS. BILLINGS CENTRAL
Court 1 - BOYS Court 2 - GIRLS
BS1/BS2 vs. BS1/BS2 GS1/GS2 vs. GS1/GS2
BD1 vs. BD1 GD1 vs. GD1

BD2 vs. BD2 GD2 vs. GD2

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4
GD3 vs. GD3

BD3 vs. BD3

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4
GD3 vs. GD3

BD3 vs. BD3

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4
GD3 vs. GD3

BD3 vs. BD3

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4
GD3 vs. GD3

BD3 vs. BD3

Court 3 - 3/4s

BS3/BS4 vs. BS3/BS4
GS3/GS4 vs. GS3/GS4
GD3 vs. GD3

BD3 vs. BD3



	2023 CB _A_ Invite Packetdocx (1)
	2023 CBA Participants
	Cut Bank _A_ Invite - dual sheets (1)
	Indoor Contingency Plan CBAInvite - Sheet1

